3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE SRR ADAT LR > | e A LU
NUMBER C | ECR-18-016809 240CT2018 | MZ | KZ
D ECR-18-019120 10DEC2018 | KH L/
2150544-72 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150544-2 D oo e T PNEUMATIC
7-2150544-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
-] 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] 18032591 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-] 211964711 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-] 21190824 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR DATA -] 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
Ch St et NEE RN 2119083~ | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
TNy - - -] - 2119580 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] 2063440-2 AR FEED MODULE 238
INSUL | 4.32 mm [.170] B
-] [-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
APPLAégSEES%IONS L] NEERE 2-1752354-7 | STANDOFF,HOLD - DOWN 180
-] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-] 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
-] 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION SR 1901680-2 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN | /4
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, CLUSTER PIN, AMPLIVAR TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, CLUSTER PIN, AMPLIVAR o A 21045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT | 1/2
- |REFREF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T 40638 | SPRING. FEED FINGER 623
3.08-4 34 mm L. 141-_171 IN] Q§2.29*4.32 mm [.090- 170 INJ 3.58-4.34 mm L. 141-_171 IN] 3.8 mm [.150 IN T MAX - | 1 3-236727-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINAL ‘ 114-2019 - - TERMINAL ‘ 114-2019 - : SN - T 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
APPLI CM ON 7 7 7 APPLI CM ONES 7 7 7 R 1558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 82 | ¢
DPELIEILATION DPEL I ILATION -] 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
TERMINALS APPLIED/\/6\ TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ /6\ RN 1803607-2 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
-1 2172 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TEGEEEEJTAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL rugmw THSMN@L TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T SEETIE 6 IDENTIFICATION o
-1 2172 2168078~ | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-1 2172 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoMS, M4 X 20 6 4
-] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- -] - 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59 [
- -] - 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 58
WIRE @@ ﬁgiiﬁ CRIMP HEIGHT PICRIMP HEIGHT -1 3] 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 5
SI/E mm [ INCH ] | REFERENCE SETTING -1 27 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
7600-8500 CMA 2 36+/-0.05 [.093+/-.002] 5.6 o A 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 o4
£000-4800 CMA 1 .984/-0.05 [.078+/-.002] 9.3 -2 ]2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] [-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
-] 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
L] R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] - 2119650 | FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- -] - 2119653 | FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | | LLEEAN . RAM ASEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
-1 77 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. - ) ? 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 3]
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, - 5 > [ 21680830 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 10 59
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 ] 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
S e FWARN NG e {7 | T-olea0ss T [scr, ST che, oS, T30 | 05
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. C>N I N55W7Alfth4TI(DF¢) ESE;T W/IFEE E>IESC TXD CIR I%ﬂp %+E IC}H;T R{ZFiE%%E:N<:E ESE;TT?IFJG - 1 ] 2408725-1 PLATE) STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
A FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T > 577813 SPRING CONPRESSION >
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T 18032974 SRiG 50
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -2 ]2 19012597 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1414 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 7
N ] 17523601 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN I3
JNL ] 240644~ PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
AN L] 6904825 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
/N ]2 1803064-8 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 4-690474-2 BLADE, SLUG 7
-] 8-240641-8 SPACER 5
-] 2380112 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2 | ] 7-1633961-5 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N2 | 462808 -1 CRIMPER, BLUNT F 1
-77-72-2|  PART NO DESCRIPTION oo
TOAPRILZ0TS — TE Commectini
C@:;l?ﬁ%OAP“L2“5 C%%%D iyiggf Hmrmbwg,Pwao&3w8
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD TOAPRILZ2015 |NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON e e S Jecan Lod feed
Lol L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Gg EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s e A 1] 00770 [C=2150544 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

I MREF
| |
43.9040.05 //

- FEED TYPE
i
=5 ¢
i}@ﬁp

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

|—
—

PNEUMAT [ C %3
P!

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

[0APRIL20TS C )

SHOULD BE CONTACTED DW},’;» STAKEM TE COHH@CHVHY
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé’ BAILEY}OAPRH‘ZOW5 S qumeurg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD TOAPRIL2015 |NAME
T. ELBIN 0 End Feed
s sTROK ATLANTIC VERSION S e e oo Era e
T Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 LG ey AT :
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) | L lmes = :
MATER AL I LR ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2W50544
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P p) OFA e D

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTION




8 7 6 5 4 3 >
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBE R
2-2150544-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150544-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT
- 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- 21190824 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR DATA - W 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
S R ot /A 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
T T o - -1 - 2119580~ 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TURYES i SRR - - | 2063440-2 ATR FEED MODULE 238
= TR~ -1 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
APPLAégsgggiEIONS 0 -1y 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
A\ - | 2-1752354-7 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
- 6-993111-6 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
- 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, CLUSTER PIN, AMPLIVAR TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, CLUSTER PIN, AMPLIVAR B A lgi
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — I [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 1 TS SRR IR A o3
3.98-4 34 mm [.141-.171 IN] 2.29-4.372 mm [.090-.170 IN] 3.58-4 34 mm [.141-.171 IN] 3.8 mm [.150 IN | MAX B | 2119641 -2 FEED C)AM AR FEED 157
[ERAL et [ et - | 21680838 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
LorLILA IO pPRLILATION -1 - 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION ’
- 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
TERMINALS APPLIED /0\/6\ TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ /6\ - 1803518-1 | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL A § l iwfggégg iég% Riléé?éAiggD)EiéWEEéD.854 ng;
53455~ 1 12171731 12171733 - - ) )
- 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
- 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
. 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 100 70
- 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE s CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT - | 7 2163078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
S17L Tgl mm [ INCHI | REFERENCE SETTING -] 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL ©0
4000-4800 CMA | 98+/-0.05 [.078+/-.002] 9.3 - 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 22
-1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER
-1 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
- |2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
. 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-] 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
[ 1] - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-1 - 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48

A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 41

A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND . ; ;O;igéié gé;HEEASELA;)HEE?MTﬁX 50) g?
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. B - ) ) 0

A -] 2 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. B B
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472 ; 1 224106683098; : gggwgii %Agiémg%g YWETEEL g;

- - - | TRoHS.

/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -1 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDF 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE *WARNING - 5208751 S ATE. STRIP HOLD DOWK 3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ’

ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING 7 5577813 SPRING. COMPRESSION 50

/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 1803292-4 DRAG 20

o\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -2 1901259-17 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 13

- 1752360- | SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
Mt ShrCItn OTHERNISE TOROUE Al Ure ULl BE Uern prn REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . — i RS TR -
JORIMERT, 0o nuu N 6904825 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
1] 1803064-8 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 4-690474-2 | BLADE, SLUG T
- 8-240641-8 | SPACER 5
- 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
VNERE 7-1633961-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
/N 462808-1 | CRIMPER, BLUNT F 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
T T e e [ TORPRIL20TS — TE Commectiviy
K. STAKEM G Y
CHK 10APRIL2015 ¢ )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G’ BAI{’EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD TOAPRIL2015 |NAME
DACTIFIC VERSION .
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) Aol 5 e B

MATER I AL

FINISH

Al 00779 (C=2150544

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1

SCALE SHEET

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




34.8140.05

‘/‘
—

— 16.8+£0.95

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC &%
p)l

00’0 ®
6 .
\
00

0
) ®

NEERTNG ORoaN AT ion | DWN [0APRIL20TS
‘ K. STAKEM
CH

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
T R D B BT EoRTAcTES FOR The LATeSToREVFE OR OO > TE TE Connectivity
! BAMEYWOAPRMZOW —) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N PIMERS TONS: OTHERW 1SE SPECITIED: » TOAPRTIL2015 |NAME

mm :EizucgtsBchN Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
ATR FEED (At lantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ejﬁtg - S
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A‘ 00779 @:2150544
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA REVD

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




